



Amendment #2

Applicable to the Bluenose Course only

Change race time limit in SI 16.1 to 1.5 hrs.

Amendment #1

Applicable to PHRF-NS Distance Course SI's only

SI 3.3 is replaced by "On the water, the race committee intends to communicate with competitors in the Distance 1, Distance 2 and Distance 3 classes via VHF radio channel 69. The race committee intends to communicate with competitors in the Distance 4 class via VHF channel 72."

SI 8.2 is replaced by "Racing areas will be assigned to classes and posted before 0930 on the day they will take effect."